
STAINING PARISH COUNCIL 

AGAR 2021/22 

 

NOTE: NOTICE OF PUBLIC RIGHTS AND PUBLICATION OF ANNUAL GOVERNANCE AND 

ACCOUNTABILITY RETURN WILL COMMENCE FROM THURSDAY 30th JUNE 2021 AND END ON 

WEDNESDAY 10th AUGUST 2021. 

 

The R.F.O. can be contacted between 08h00 and 18h00 Monday to Fridays inclusive. 

 

CONTACT: 

RESPONSIBLE FINANCIAL OFFICER: DAVID KIRKHAM 

TELEPHONE:    07557 339541 

EMAIL:     dtskirkham@hotmail.com 

POSTAL:    103 WESHAM PARK DRIVE 

     WESHAM 

     PR4 3EF 

 

 

David Kirkham 

Clerk to the parish council 
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STAINING PARISH COUNCIL INCOME SUMMARY 2021/22     

 

CURRENT ACCOUNT 

APRIL PRECEPT 34 597.00 

APRIL REIMBURSE INSURANCE ON VILLAGE HALL 1 226.15 

APRIL AMENITY CLEANING GRANT 4 233.00 

APRIL BUS SHELTER GRANT 105.00 

MAY COVID GRANT 1 000.00 

AUG DONATION FROM CIRCUS 150.00 

AUG PRECEPT 34 597.00 

AUG AMENITY CLEANING GRANT 4 233.00 

AUG BUS SHELTER GRANT 105.00 

NOV LCC PUBLIC REALM – CLEANING 622.00 

JAN VAT 4 941.97 

JAN GRANT – TO REDISTRIBUTE 290.00 

MAR LALC REIMBURSEMENT GRANT 19.00 

MAR JUBILEE GRANT 6 800.00 

 

        SUB-TOTAL £ 92 919.12  

BUSINESS SAVINGS ACCOUNT 

DATE SOURCE  AMOUNT 

MAY INTEREST  0.74 

JUNE INTEREST  0.77 

JULY INTEREST  0.75 

AUG INTEREST  0.77 

SEPT INTEREST  0.77 

OCT INTEREST 0.75 

NOV INTEREST 0.77 

DEC INTEREST 0.75 

JAN INTEREST 0.77 

FEB INTEREST 1.60 

MARCH INTEREST 1.53 

 

        SUB-TOTAL £   9.97  

 

        TOTAL  £ 92 929.09  

 

 

 

 



STAINING PARISH COUNCIL SUMMARY COMPARISION 2020/21  - 2021/22  

INCOME 

2020/21 RECEIPTS 2021/22 

65 906.00 PRECEPT 69 194.00 

28.01 INTEREST 9.97 

689.00 NEW HOMES BONUS 0 

8 325.00 AMENITY CLEANING 8 466.00 

210.00 BUS SHELTER 210.00 

4 530.36 VAT 4 941.97 

0 INSURANCE 1 226.15 

622.00 PUBLIC REALM - 106 622.00 

80.00 ADVERTISING 0 

0 DONATION 150.00 

0 REIMBURSEMENTS 19.00 

 COVID GRANT 1 000.00 

 GRANT MISC 290.00 

 JUBILEE GRANT 6 800.00 

 

£ 80 390.37    TOTALS    £ 92 929.09   

 

EXPENDITURE 

2020/21 EXPENDITURE 2021/22 

26 100.08 OPEN SPACE INC PLAY AREAS 34 889.92 

34 093.48 SALARIES 25 653.73 

2 863.07 MAINTENANCE / CLEANING 14 091.69 

0 REFUSE / BIN HIRE (2 YR) 4 732.60 

790.00 GRANTS 790.00 

202.25 VILLAGE EVENTS 3030.20 

6 000.00 IN BLOOM 6 000.00 

1 846.60 INSURANCE INC. SVHA 3 126.65 

1 695.72 NEWSLETTERS 577.00 

40.00 CIVIC EVENTS 40.00 

0 ROOM HIRE 0 

2 104.27 ADMIN / FINANCIAL 1 378.75 

7 498.80 CAPEX / CONTINGENCIES 1 431.83 

165.87 FIELD DEVELOPMENT – 106’s 4 573.59 

2 875.00 COMMUNITY BUS 4 600.00 

0 ELECTION 0 

0 CHAIRMANS ALLOWANCE 50.00 

 

£ 86 275.14    TOTALS    £ 104 965.96  

 



STAINING PARISH COUNCIL FINANCIAL SUMMARY 2021/22     

 

BALANCE BROUGHT FORWARD 1/4/21     £   46 197.62    

ADD:   TOTAL RECEIPTS    £   92 929.09    

   SUB TOTAL     £ 139 126.71 

LESS:   TOTAL RECEIPTS    £ 104 965.96 -     

    

BALANCE BROUGHT FORWARD 31/3/2022    £   34 160.75   

REPRESENTED BY: 

SANTANDER  CURRENT ACCOUNT    £  16 023.69  

SANTANDER  DEPOSIT ACCOUNT    £  18 137.06 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



STAINING PARISH COUNCIL – EXPLANATION OF DIFFERENCES      

34 093.48 SALARIES 25 653.73 

This financial year clerk salary static, however, one employee left mid-way through year causing the 

differential 

26 100.08 OPEN SPACE MAINTENANCE 34 889.92 

Development of large sports field accounts for the extra planting and maintenance in this financial 

year. Additional tree cutting required. 

Continued … 

2 863.07 MAINTENANCE / CLEANING 14 091.69 

New contractor utilised for street cleaning to replace the employee leaving above (salaries). 

Additional maintenance of street furniture in 2021/22 

0 REFUSE 4 732.60 

This total figure is for 2020/21 and 2021/22 as FBC were late in debiting due to COVID – annual 

figure will be +/- £2500 

202.25 VILLAGE EVENTS 3030.20 

2021 – firework display for the village accounts for the extra cost 

790.00 GRANTS 790.00 

 

6 000.00 IN BLOOM 6 000.00 

 

1 846.60 INSURANCE 3 126.65 

New lease issued to Village Hall Association and PC must pay for insurance as landlord – this 

accounts for additional cost 

1 695.72 NEWSLETTERS 577.00 

Newsletter ceased in 2021 

40.00 CIVIC EVENTS 40.00 

 

2 104.27 ADMIN / FINANCIAL 1 378.75 

Less financial costs as website established in previous financial year 

7 498.80 CONTINGENCIES 1 431.83 

No requirement for capital expenditure apart from 2 x benches and a pole for SPID unit 

165.87 FIELD DEVELOPMENT – 106’s 4 573.59 

Final payment on conclusion of playing field development 

2 875.00 COMMUNITY BUS 4 600.00 

Reinstatement of bus service as COVID restrictions lifted 

0 CHAIRMANS ALLOWANCE 50 

Used for a Civic function 


